Case 20-3574, Document 11-1, 10/21/2020, 2957643, Page1 of 20

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

Thurgood Marshall U.S. Courthouse 40 Foley Square, New York, NY 10007 Telephone: 212-857-8500

MOTION INFORMATION STATEMENT

Docket Number(s): 20-3574	Caption [use short title]	
Motion for: Injuncton Pending Appeal	Columbus Ale House, Inc. v. Andrew M. Cuomo	
Set forth below precise, complete statement of relief sought: injunction barring enforcement of state coronavirus-related restriction		
MOVINC PARTY: Columbus Ale House Plaintiff Defendant Appellant/Petitioner Appellee/Respondent	 OPPOSING PARTY: Andrew M. Cuomo	
MOVING ATTORNEY: Jonathan Corbett	_ OPPOSING ATTORNEY: Sarah Rosenbluth address, phone number and e-mail]	
958 N. Western Ave, Suite 765	New York State Office of the Attorney General	
Hollywood, CA 90029	The Capitol, Albany, NY 12224	
(310) 684-3870 jon@corbettrights.com	(518) 776-2025 Sarah.Rosenbluth@ag.ny.gov	
Court-Judge/Agency appealed from: E.D.N.Y - Cogan

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
INTRODUCTION	4
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT & RULE 8 PREREQUISITE	6
STANDARD OF REVIEW	7
ARGUMENT	7
I. Plaintiff-Appellant is Likely to Succeed on the Merits	7
A. Absent True Emergency Circumstances or Obviousness, the "Real or Substantial Relation" Test Requires Evidence	8
B. The "Common Sense" Arguments by the Governor are Specious	.13
II. The Remaining Factors Favor Preliminary Relief	.14
CONCLUSION	.17
RULE 27(d)(2) CERTIFICATE	.18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	.19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>

Baker's Aid v. Hussmann Foodservice Co., 830 F.2d 13, 16, n. 3 (2nd Cir. 1987).1	15
C.D.S. v. Bradley Zetler et al., 16-2346 at *3 (2 nd Cir., May 31 st , 2017)	15
Clapper v. Amnesty Int'l USA, 568 U.S. 398, 414 n.5 (2013)	.9
Cnty. of Butler v. Wolf, Civil Action No. 2:20-cv-677, at *17 (W.D. Pa., Sep. 14,	
2020)1	0
Jacobson v. Massachusetts, 197 US 11 (1905)	.5
New York v. U.S. Dep't of Homeland Sec., No. 19-3591 at *25, *26 (2nd Cir.,	
Aug. 4th, 2020)	14
Petereit v. S.B. Thomas, Inc., 63 F.3d 1169, 1186 (2nd Cir. 1995)1	15
Progressive Credit Union v. City of New York, 889 F.3d 40, 48 (2nd Cir. 2018)	.7

<u>Statutes</u>

28 U.S.C. § 1	12926)
28 U.S.C. § 1	1331)

<u>Rules</u>

Fed. R.	App. P	. 8	.6
